State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources** 

> **Oil Conservation Division** 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

## OIL CONS. DIV DIST. 3

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011 JAN 08 2015

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

## **Release Notification and Corrective Action**

	OPERATOR	X Initial Report	X Final Report
Name of Company: Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc	Contact: Tucker Smith		
Address: 6584 E Main St., Farmington, NM, 87402	Telephone No. 505-599-2407	······································	
Facility Name: Escrito M32 2408 01H	Facility Type: E&P Production		

Surface Owner: State Lands	Mineral Owner: BLM	API No. 30-045-35521

## LOCATION OF RELEASE

Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County
M	32	24N	08W	413'	South	60'	West	San Jaun

Latitude\_\_36.270803' N\_\_\_Longitude\_107.732137' W\_\_NAD83

## NATION OF DELEASE

NATURE OF RELEASE						
Type of Release: Crude Oil	Volume of Release: 20 BBL	Volume Recovered: 20 BBL				
Source of Release: Swedge failure between tank and drain valve	Date and Hour of Occurrence 12/18/2014, 06:00	Date and Hour of Discovery 12/18/2014, 06:00				
Was Immediate Notice Given?	If YES, To Whom?	12/10/2014, 00:00				
Yes X No X Not Required						
By Whom?	Date and Hour	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the Wa	atercourse.				
Yes X No						
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*						
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*						
Swedge between tank and drain valve failed allowing for 20 BBL of crud		. Well was shut in upon discovery to stop				
further release. Released fluids were vac'd from impervious lined contai	nment.	1				
Smill and the "0" according to NMOCD Smill and Demodication Childreling	August 12, 1002					
Spill ranks "0" according to NMOCD Spill and Remediation Guideline,	August 13, 1993					
*Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*						
All crude oil was confined to impervious containment. Containment is a	steel, lined firewall.					
·						
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to						
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger						
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability						
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health						
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other						
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.						
Qual a braille	<u>OIL CONSER</u>	<u>VATION DIVISIÓN</u>				
Signature: Tucker Smith						
Signature. Fucker Similin (MAAM) (1100000						
Printed Name: Tucker Smith	Approved by Environmental Special	hist: / and /				
	0// /					
Title: Environmental Specialist	Approval Date: 2/6/15	Expiration Date:				
ang na na na na ang ang ang ang ang ang	······································					
E-mail Address: tucker.smith@encana.com	Conditions of Approval:					
		Attached 🔲				
DATE 1/1/2015 (revised 0141 Forem) #1005 1503741454						
H.	-1003141	454 7.				
		- ( ) )				